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SURVEY TO LAY THIRD RAILWAY LINE


†3060.  SHRIMATI SAKUNTALA LAGURI:


    Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether sanction has been granted to conduct survey to lay third railway line between Daitari-Banaspani and Jakhapura and Haridaspur; and


(b) if so, the details and the outcome thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

 (a) & (b): Daitari-Banspani new line was completed and commissioned in January, 2009. Doubling of this section has been taken up.

   Jakhapura-Haridaspur 3
rd

 line work has been sanctioned as

material modification to Daitari-Banspani new line project and Track linking work completed.
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